

THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD.
JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22
 [Electrical Division]
 Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543
 E-mail :- pmelectricalophwc2021@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.nic.in / www.ophwc.com

PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO :- 03 AS PER IFB

NAME OF THE WORK :- SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF LED SIGNAGE AT JMFC COURT BUILDING, RAMPUR IN THE DISTRICT OF KALAHANDI.

BID REF NO :- 13/PM/ELECT/OPHWC/2024-25

NAME & ADDRESS OF THE FIRM	
---------------------------------------	--

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
PART-A	LED SIGNAGE				
1	Fabrication & Supply of LED BLOCK LETTERS Signage Area: 18ft X8ft =144 sft@1700/- per Sft LETTER Height - As per design 1st Line - ସିଭିଲ କୋର୍ଟ , - Letter Height: 23.67 inch, Length: 135.5 inch 2nd Line – ରାମପୁର - Letter Height: 15.04 inch, Length: 68 inch 3rd Line – CIVIL COURT , -Letter Height: 17.48 inch, Length:150 inch 4th Line – RAMPUR . Letter Height : 14.43 inch, Length : 85 inch Logo - As per design (Length 7ft X 4ft height) Specification for letters : 3d letters with computerized laser cutting (3mm imported) Letter rasing 2"/3" with PVC Female structure. LED Modules: 3500 numbers approx.. , IP 67 water and dust resistant for internal letter illumination . Power supplies : 400 watt (8 no) with 1 yr. warranty Area of Signage : 18'x 8' =144 Sq.ft @ 1700/Sq ft	SFT	1	2,44,800.00	244800.00
2	Structural work as per requirement for the above Board-Design attached (A) M.S. Angle : 50X50X5= 12 rft. X 10 nos = 120 rft (B) M.S. Angle : 50X50X5= 5 rft. X 5 nos = 25 rft (C) M.S. Angle : 50X50X5= 3 rft. X 5 nos = 15 rft (D) For concrete Pillar = 1.5 rft x 6 nos = 9rft TOTAL = 169 RFT = 51.52 Rmt. @3.80kg/Rmt=195.79kg@76.13=14,905.69 20 rft x 12 nos= 240 rft= 73.17 Rmt @3.24kg/Rmt=237.07kg@76.13=18,048.38 Nut Bolt and clamp- 5500.00 Labour Charges-4500.00	NO	1	42,954.07	42954.07
3	Cement Concrete Pillars (Size -1.6ft X 1.6ft X 1.6ft) 6 nos. pillar @1018.32= 6,109.92 Column Suffering- 6'x 1.3" @ 4780.00 Labour-8000.00 Transportation Charges @ 12,000.00	NO	1	30,889.92	30889.92

4	Point wiring for 15/16 amp socket outlet (MODULAR) with 4.0sq.mm FR PVC insulated single core multistrand copper conductor ISI marked in recess 20 mm dia non metallic PVC flexible conduit with 15/16 Amp, 250 V modular type switch <(>&<)> socket , phenolic laminated sheet suitable size ISI marked MS Box <(>&<)> earthing Point with 1 x 1.5 sq.mm FR PVC insulated single core multistrand copper conductor for loop earthing etc . (Make of wire Finolex / Anchor / Havells/ V guard/KEI) Make-switch/Socket-Legrand /Wipro-North West /Anchor-Panasonic/ havells)(Make of PVC pipe-AKG/NORPACK)	NO	1	975.61	975.61
5	Recessed wiring to submain in 2 x 4 sqmm FR PVC insulated single core multistarnd copper conductor of ISI marked confirming to IS-694/1990 in 20 mm dia non metallic heavy duty flexible conduit 1.6 mm thick along with 1 x 1.5 sqmm FR PVC insulated single core multistrand copper conductor as earth wire as required (Make of wire Finolex / Anchor / Havells/ V guard/KEI) CSR SL .No-1.8.3)(Make of PVC pipe-AKG/NORPACK)	Mtr.	25	159.68	3992.00
Total Rs.					3,23,611.60
Cess @ 1%					3,236.12
Total Estimated Cost					3,26,847.72
Total Estimated Cost in Figures					3,26,848.00
EXCESS	<input type="checkbox"/> LESS <input type="checkbox"/> (Please Tick)	_____ %			
Quoted Amount in Figure					
Quoted Amount in word					

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST.

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Sd/-
Asst. Project Manager (Elect)

Sd/-
D.M (Elect) I/C

Sd/-
Project Manager(Elect)